Tuition/Other Fees Information

1. Tuition Fees

Tuition fees listed in the following table apply to UGC-funded programmes for academic year 2022-23. For tuition fees of self-financed programmes and other charges, please refer to the Appendix 8 of Student Handbook in the University Portal or at URL address: http://www.polyu.edu.hk/ar/

For local students

UGC funded	Mode of Study	Tuition/Registration Fee
Programmes		(HK\$)
Master's Degree	Full-time	42,100 / academic year
	Part-time	1,405 / credit
	Extension of dissertation	4,215 / semester
Bachelor's Degree	Full-time / sandwich	42,100 / academic year
		(8,420 for sandwich year)
	Part-time	1,405 / credit
Higher Diploma	Full-time	31,575 / academic year
	Part-time	1,055 / credit

For Non-local students

UGC funded	Mode of Study	Tuition/
Programmes		Registration Fee (HK\$)
Master's Degree	Full-time	145,000 / academic year
	Part-time	4,835 / credit
	Extension of dissertation	14,505 / semester
Bachelor's Degree	Full-time / sandwich	145,000 / academic year (29,000 for the sandwich year)
	Part-time	4,835/ credit
Higher Diploma	Full-time / sandwich	108,750 / academic year (21,750 for the sandwich year)
	Part-time	3,625 / credit

Notes:

- 1. For UGC-funded local students admitted on or before academic year 2017-18 who opted for double degree, the tuition fee of the additional self-financing year is \$54,730/academic year or \$1,825/credit (applicable to students studying on part-time basis only). For UGC-funded local students admitted on or after academic year 2018-19 who opted for double majors, the tuition fee of the additional self-financing year is \$80,000/academic year or \$2,670/credit (applicable to students studying on part-time basis only).
- 2. For non-local students admitted in academic year 2013-14, the tuition fee of the additional self-financing year is \$110,000/academic year. For non-local students admitted in academic years from 2014-15 to 2018-19, the tuition fee of the additional self-financing year is \$120,000/academic year. For non-local students admitted in academic years 2019-20 and 2020-21, the tuition fee of the additional self-financing year is \$140,000/academic year. For non-local students admitted in academic year 2021-22 and onwards, the tuition fee of the additional self-financing year is \$145,000/academic year.
- 3. For non-local students admitted in academic year 2013-14, the tuition fee is \$110,000/academic year. For non-local students admitted in academic years from 2014-15 to 2018-19, the tuition fee is \$120,000/academic year. For non-local students admitted in academic years 2019-20 and 2020-21, the tuition fee is \$140,000/academic year. For non-local students admitted in academic years 2021-22 and onwards, the tuition fee is \$145,000/academic year.

- 4. New students enrolling on full-time UGC-funded degree, sub-degree and taught postgraduate programmes are required to pay a registration fee when they take up their offer. The registration fee (HK\$5,000 for local students and HK\$15,000 for non-local students), which is non-refundable and non-transferable, will be converted to form part of the first semester tuition fee.
- 5. For credit fee paying students, the tuition fee for a subject is payable upon student's registration on the subject notwithstanding that the normal period of completion of the subject is beyond one semester.

2. Other Fees/Charges

Charges Related to Admission	HK\$
Application fee (for applications not processed through JUPAS):	
Taught postgraduate programmes	350
Undergraduate/Sub-degree programmes	450
Visa application fee	600
Charges Related to Registration	HK\$
Caution money	400
(chargeable to all PolyU award students at first registration and is refundable	
on official withdrawal from the University, subject to no claim being	
outstanding and returning of the student identity card. The sum will be	
converted to graduation fee upon completion of a PolyU award programme.)	
Credit transfer fee (for students paying tuition fee by credits)	145/credit
Fee for fee payment rejects	200/reject
Fee for reinstatement of registration	500
Fee for replacement of the student identity card	110
Fee for retention of study place	2,105/semester
Charges Related to Examination	HK\$
Academic appeal fee	125/subject
Charges Related to Graduation/Certification of Studies	HK\$
Certification of award	250
Gown hiring	Note 2
Graduation fee	400
(for students of all programmes leading to awards of the University,	
normally converted from caution money)	
Transcript of studies	70/copy

Notes:

- 1. Students may need to pay other fees for individual programmes such as residential fees for some postgraduate programmes. Students will be advised of the amount of these fees by the Department direct.
- 2. To hire the academic gown for attending the Congregation, graduates need to pay a gown hiring fee to a vendor.

Tuition Fee Payment Schedules

Tuition Fee Payment Schedule for Progressing Students/Students Resuming Study for 2022-23

Tuition Fee Debit	Email notification to	Payment Deadline	Remarks
Note	students		
For 2022/23	8 August 2022	30 August 2022	Flat fee for full-time UGC-
Semester 1			funded students.
			Initial fee of 3 credits for credit fee paying students.
For 2022/23	23 September 2022	11 October 2022	Remaining fee, if any, after
Semester 1	1		the add/drop period.
(after add/ drop			
period)			
For 2022/23	19 December 2022	10 January 2023	Flat fee for full-time UGC-
Semester 2			funded students.
			Initial fee of 3 credits for
			credit fee paying students
For 2022/23	10 February 2023	27 February 2023	Remaining fee, if any, after
Semester 2			the add/drop period.
(after add/ drop			
period)			
For 2022/23	9 June 2023	20 June 2023	For credit fee paying
Summer Term			students.

Tuition Fee Payment Schedule for Progressing Students/Students Resuming Study for 2021-22

Tuition Fee Debit	Email notification to	Payment Deadline	Remarks
Note	students		
For 2021/22	9 August 2021	31 August 2021	Flat fee for full-time UGC-
Semester 1			funded students.
			Initial fee of 3 credits for
			credit fee paying students.
For 2021/22	27 September 2021	12 October 2021	Remaining fee, if any, after
Semester 1			the add/drop period.
(after add/ drop			
period)			
For 2021/22	20 December 2021	11 January 2022	Flat fee for full-time UGC-
Semester 2			funded students.
			Initial fee of 3 credits for
			credit fee paying students
For 2021/22	18 February 2022	7 March 2022	Remaining fee, if any, after
Semester 2			the add/drop period.
(after add/ drop			
period)			
For 2021/22	16 June 2022	28 June 2022	For credit fee paying
Summer Term			students.